502070353 09/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jaesang LEE	09/16/2012
Byeongchul LEE	09/16/2012
Taemin EARMME	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13624044	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037663644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: Assigned@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1185

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=P-1185Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0135 P \$40,00 1362404

Docket No.:	•			
	ASSIGNMI	ENT		
In consideration of the premises and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the	other good and undersigned,	l valuable consi	deration in hand p	aid, the receipt as
(1) Jaesang LEE		(4)		
2) Byeongchul LEE		(5)		
3) Taemin EARMME		(6)	····	
ho have made a certain new and useful invention	on, hereby sell, as	sign and transfe	r unto	
. 1	LG Electronic	s Inc.		
20 Yeouid	do-dong, Yeo	ngdeungpo-g	u .	
Seoul	l50-721 Repub	lic of Korea		
s successors and assigns (hereinafter designated f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	"ASSIGNEE") ention entitled	the entire right	, title and interest fo	or the United State
SCR	OLL COMP	RESSOR		
) for which an application for United States Let nited States Serial No	tters Patent was t	filed on		, and identified b
) for which an application for United States Le			n date herewith	·
nd the undersigned hereby authorize and requestly and all United States Letters Patent which mattensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewiority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGnee that the attorneys of record in said applications.	y be granted the als, continuation the Internation NEE, its succes	refor and/or the is, or continuated Convention for sors, assigns and	at claim priority ther ions-in-part thereof or the Protection of I legal representative	eto and any and a and/or that clair Industrial Proper
AND the undersigned hereby agree to to plication for and obtaining original, divisional, the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an approvements, and applications for patent based by papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successoral protection and title in and to the invention here	reissued or exter d legal represents thereon, growing s, assigns and le	nded Letters Pat atives, and without out of or relate	ent of the United S out further remunerand to the said invent	tates, upon reque ation, in and to a ion; and to execu
AND the undersigned hereby grants the signment any further identification that may be thority, including the United States Patent and I	necessary or des	irable in order t	o comply with the i	r to insert on th ules of any issuir
GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatur	res:			
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED	
Taesary Lee			9/16/	7017
Name: Jacsang E.J.		:		
Bremachul Lee		· e	9/16/	2012
Name: Byeongchul LEE				
			7 017 6	1.19.
Carme	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20121	
Name: Taemin EARMME				
Name:				
		, .		
Name:				
1 tana				
				*

PATENT REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0136

Name: